PASTA (Choice of Spaghetti, Penne & Linguini, or
Risotto)

Napolitana Homestyle tomato sauce
Bolognaise Traditional Italian meat sauce

Lasagne Layers of pasta with bolognaise sauce,
creamy bechamel sauce and mozzarella

Amatriciana Hot salami, capsicum, garlic,
napolitana sauce and hint of chilli

Carbonara Smoky bacon and garlic in a creamy
white wine sauce

Vegetarian Oven roasted pumpkin, sun-dried
tomatoes, baby spinach, feta cheese in a creamy
Napoli sauce

Pollo Funghi Chicken and mushroom in a white
wine creamy garlic sauce

Marinara Assorted seafood finished in a creamy
Napoli sauce

Garlic Prawn Tiger prawns, tossed through
garlic, onion and a creamy white wine sauce with
a hint of chilli

Spaghetti with Meatballs Traditional spaghetti
with meatballs.

Extras
Tortellini or Gnocchi extra

Gluten free pasta extra

DESSERT

Stone’s Famous Sticky Date Pudding A tower
of grandma’s home-baked sticky date served
with butterscotch caramel sauce

Chocolate Pizza Sweet pizza dough,
smothered in smooth Nutella, drizzled with
chocolate sauce

White Chocolate & Banana Pizza

Chocolate mousse With whipped cream

Home-made Tiramisu Cream and
mascarpone cheese wiped to perfection
layers with coffee-soaked biscuits and
finished with chocolate dust

Gelato 500ml Bacio, Chocolate, Coffee,
Peanut butter, Chocolate and Caramel Swirl,
Rainbow, Pistachio, Salted Caramel

Sorbet Gelato 500ml ALL GLUTEN AND
DAIRY FREE

Blood Orange, Banana, Lemon, Strawberry
or Mango

DRINKS (1.25 LT)

Coke, Coke Zero, Diet Coke, Lift, Fanta or
Lemonade

Can of drink

DEALS

(excludes seafood)

Delivered

DEAL 1: 2 Large traditional pizzas (excludes half half] Pick-up only

DEAL 2: 2 large gourmet pizzas 1 garlic bread and soft drink - Pick-up only

DEAL 3: 1 Large traditional pizza, 1 pasta & garlic bread (excludes half half,
seafood, gnocchi and tortellini) - Pick up only

DEAL 4: 2 pasta’s and garlic bread (excludes seafood) - Delivered $37
DEAL 5: 2 large traditional pizzas, garlic bread & 1.25Lt drink (excludes half half) -

DEAL é: Family traditional pizzas & garlic bread (excludes half half) - Delivered

$20.00

$40.00

$30.00
$37.00
$38.50

$42.00
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TRADITIONAL PIZZAS small Large Family
Margarita Pizza

Tomato, cheese, oregano (B

14.9 19.9
Vegetarian Pizza (V)
Mushroom, capsicum,

onion, olives

10.9 149 19.9

Tropicana Pizza

Ham and pineapple e

19.9
Capricciosa Pizza

Ham, mushroom, olives,
anchovies

10.9 149 19.9

BBAQ Chicken Pizza
Chicken, mushroom,
pineapple, onion, bbg sauce

149 19.9

Melton Special Pizza
Ham, mushroom, pineapple
and prawns

10.9 14.9 19.9

Ferrari Pizza
Ham, bacon, onion,
capsicum, chilli

149 19.9

Mexicana Pizza
Hot salami, peppers,
mushroom, chilli

10.9 149 19.9

Aussie Pizza

Ham, bacon, egg U

19.9
Americana Pizza

Tomato, cheese, hot salami T 4-9

19.9
Capri Pizza

Ham, mushroom,
capsicum, onion, oregano

14.9 19.9

Pizza with The Lot

A bit of everything 212

20.9
Spag Bol Pizza

Spaghetti, ham, bolognese L3¢

20.9
Napoletana Pizza

Olives, anchovies, oregano 14.9

19.9
Giovanni Special Pizza
Smokey bacon, hot salami,
onion, capsicum, garlic

10.9 149 19.9

Garlic & Cheese Focaccia

Garlic, mozzarella cheese 85 105

14.5
4 Seasons Capricciosa,

Mexicana, vegetarian, n/a
margarita

1172958 22.9

20 3.0

Extras (per item) .0
5 3.0 45

1
Extra Seafood 1
*All pizzas come with tomato base and cheese
excludes garlic and cheese focaccia (traditional pizza only)
excludes vegan lover and carbonara (gourment pizza only)

1/2
mt
32.5
32.5

32.5

32.5

32.5

325

32.5

3285

32,5

32.5
32.5

37.5
37.5

32.5
32.5
32.5

42.5

4.0
6.0

GOURMENT PIZZAS

Home Style Salami, prosciutto, pesto,

camembert cheese, roasted capsicum,

green olives, fresh basil

Pizza Rustica Thinly sliced char
grilled zucchini, pumpkin, tomato,
red capsicum, Spanish onion, buffalo
mozzarella

Tonno e Cipolla Tuna, spring onions
and slice tomato

Lamb Pizza Red and green capsicum,
olives, cherry tomato, feta cheese,
garlic, Spanish onion, marinated lamb
strips, tzatziki,w topped with roquette
leaves

Vegan Lover Vegan cheese, zucchini,
pumpkin, mushroom, roasted
capsicum, olives, spring onion and
pineapple

Meat Lovers Pizza Smoked ham,
bacon, salami, chicken, beef, onion,
bbg sauce

Spice up your life Hot salami, pork
sausage, onion, capsicum, jalapeno,
chilli flakes

Deluxe Seafood Pizza Marinated tiger
prawns, calamari, scallops, sun-dried
tomato, garlic, fresh herbs and lemon

The Italian Pizza Buffalo mozzarella,
fresh basil, Roma tomato

Bruschetta Pizza Roma tomato, basil,
Spanish onion, shaved Parmesan
cheese and balsamic glaze

Chicken Souvlaki Pizza Marinated
chicken, red & green capsicum, olives,
cherry tomatoes, feta cheese, garlic,
Spanish onion, topped with roquette
and tzatziki

Mamma’s Marinated minced meat
bruschetta mix, chilli flakes and fresh
lemon

Carbonara Creamy cheese sauce
mozzarella cheese crispy pancetta
mushrooms and spring onions

Quattro Formaggi Creamy cheese sauce
bocconcini, gorgonzola, mozzarella,
garlic

Salv Special Smoked ham, mushroom,
Spanish onion, hot salami, prawns,
roasted red peppers, olives and garlic

Gourmet Extras (per item)
Gluten Free Base (available for Large only)

Small Large

15.9

15.9

2.0

19.9

1562

19.9

19.9

21.9

19.9

19.9

21.9

19.9

19.9

19.9

(11949

19.9

19.9

19.9

3.0
5.0
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42.5

42.5

42.5

42.5
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42.5
42.5

45.5
42.5

42.5

42.5

42.5
42.5
42.5

42.5

5.0

BURGER

Stone Bar & Grill Burger  250g Angus pattie,
brioche bun, maple bacon, lettuce, tomato,
Pickled cucumber and caramelised onion, mature
American cheese sauce, aioli, served with beer-
battered chips

Cheese & Bacon Burger 250g Angus beef pattie
served in a brioche bun with melted tasty cheese,
crispy bacon, lettuce, tomato and tomato sauce.
Served with beer-battered chips

SALAD

Chicken Caesar Salad Baby cos leaves, crispy
bacon, chicken tenders, garlic infused croutons,
shaved Parmesan with a traditional creamy
anchovy dressing and served with a freshly
poached egg

SEAFOOD

Salt & Pepper Calamari Squid coated in Szechuan
pepper and sea salt. Served with chips & salad
and a zesty sweet chilli aioli

Fish and Chips Puffy golden fried fillets with
beer-battered chips, garden salad and tartare
sauce

KIDS

Battered Fish & Chips Battered fish & Chips for
the little ones

Cheeseburger Complete with a serve of chips
Chicken Parma Kid Sized Chicken Parma and
Kids Pasta Penne Napoli, Spaghetti Bolognese

Chicken Nuggets Kid Sized Chicken Nuggets and
Chips

22.0

20.0

19.9

24.9

MAINS

Chicken Parmigiana Served with chips and
salad

Chicken Schnitzel Served with chips and salad
Veal Parmigiana Served with chips and salad
Veal Schnitzel Served with chips and salad
400g Porterhouse Steak Cooked to your liking
served with a choice of mushroom sauce,

Peppercorn sauce or red wine jus. Served with
chips and salad

400g Scotch Fillet steak Cooked to your liking
served with a choice of mushroom sauce,
Peppercorn sauce or red wine jus. Served with
chips and salad

Smokey BBQ Pork Ribs Pork Ribs Full rack
of BBQ pork ribs, marinated, slow cooked
then flame-grilled, basted and caramelised to
perfection. Served with chips

Open Lamb Souvlaki Superbly grilled lamb

shish kebab with greek salad, pita bread,
tzatziki dip and chips

SIDES

Gravy / Mushroom / Peppercorn Sauce
Seafood Sauce

Garlic Bread / Herb Bread

Garlic Cobb Loaf

Garden Salad

Greek Salad

Creamy Mash Potato

Beer-Battered Steak Chips

Eggplant Fries (V) Our famous eggplants fries
served with sour cream and sweet chilli

Side of Broccolini

Stir-fried vegetables

22.9

21.9

24.9

23.9

32.9

36.9

38.9

30.9

4.5

9.9

5.0

9.0

6.5

9.0

6.5

8.0

14.9

6.5



